Customer No. 04249

OP \$40.00 10805982

RECOF	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Michael D. Briscoe Fleisch, Michael J. Gradassi, Jeffrey H. Sawchuk, Pedro Ernesto Fischer-Calderon 	. Theo H. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	BP Corporation North America Inc. BP Legal Mail Code 5East 4101 Winfield Road				
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of	Warrenville, Illinois 60555				
Other					
Execution Date: <u>4/13/2004, 4/19/2004, 4/26/2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: BP America Inc. 	1ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Attn: Docket Clerk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
BP Legal	X Payment is made with Credit Card Form PTO-2038				
Mail Code 5East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
4101 Winfield Road Warrenville, Illinois 60555	8. Deposit account number:				
Facsimile No.: 630-821-3383	01-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Thomas A. Yassen	have NAI PARA A AND ANTINU				
Name of person signing	Annas A. Massin 8/27/04 Alginature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					

Assntran(111703)

700110376

PATENT REEL: 015088 FRAME: 0506

16308213383

: • •

(Joint Inventors)

Assignment To BP Corporation North America Inc.

Application Number: 10/805,982

Filed: <u>March 22, 2004</u>

Warrenville, Illinois, United States of America

Whereas we,

First inventor	<u>Michael D. Briscoe</u>
Post Office Address	22706 Bloomridge Cir.,
Residence	Katy, TX 77450
Second inventor	Theo H. Fleisch
Post Office Address	13534 Grand Masterpiece Lane
Residence	Houston, TX 77041
Third inventor	Michael J. Gradassi
Post Office Address	5618 Summer Snow Dr.
Residence	Houston, TX 77041
Fourth inventor	Jeffrey H. Sawchuk
Post Office Address	24718 Fernglen Dr.
Residence	Katy, TX 77494
Fifth inventor	Pedro Ernesto Fischer-Calderon
Post Office Address	4127 Palmer Plantation Drive
Residence	Missouri City, TX 77459

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INTEGRATED PROCESSING OF NATURAL GAS INTO LIQUID PRODUCTS

identified as	Michael D. Briscoe, Theo H. Fleisch, Michael J. Gradassi, Jeffrey H. Sawchuk,
	Pedro Ernesto Fischer-Calderon
Attorney Docket	37488-00

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at Warrenville, Illinois, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefor in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to **BP Corporation North America Inc.** as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree that we shall communicate to **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications; and provide all reasonable assistance to **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, its successors and assigns, in provide all reasonable assistance to **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, respectively, on the dates set after our respective signatures.

13,2004 (L.S.), april (L.S.), 🌶 puil 26 ,2004 (L.S.), 🗡 (L.S.), Anna 1 26 _,2004 26 , 20 05 (L.S.), <u>___</u>

Before me this _____ day of _____, 20__, personally appeared each person listed below:

Pedro Ernesto Fischer-Calderon

each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

1 turza

Witnes's Signature

Witness Signature

ANDREA BRAMBIZCA Printed Name

VIA DEL CANECGIO 18 HERARE(LC) Address

Date:	13.06.04	

Printed Name

Uin MARCON, 59 SESTOSG. Address Date: 13/04/2004

State of	Texas)
)\$\$
County of	Harris)

Before me this 1977 H day of APRIL, 2004 personally appeared each person listed below:

MICHAELDBRISCOE

each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

SHIRLEY C. SHEFF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 13, 2006 Seal

Milley C. Shep

. .

State of <u>*TEXAS*</u>) SS County of <u>*HARRS*</u>)

Before me this $\frac{3641}{2000}$ day of $\frac{4971}{2000}$, 2009, personally appeared each person listed below:

MICHAEL J. GAADASSE

each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.



Public

State of <u>1ExAS</u>) SS County of <u>HARRIS</u>)

A STREET AND A STR

Before me this $\underline{\mathcal{M}}_{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}$ day of $\underline{Apr/}$, 20<u>2</u>, personally appeared each person listed below:

Jetsiey, H. BAWChuk

each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Seal

Seal

Motary Public

TEXAS) HAALIS) State of County of

Before me this <u>*Mh*</u> day of <u>*April*</u>, 2009</u>, personally appeared each person listed below:

THEO H. FLEISCH

each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.



Notary Public

Seal